## Utah Junior Duck Stamp Art Contest Win up to \$1,000 scholarship!



The Junior Duck Stamp Program is a fun engaging way to teach wetland habitat and conservation to students. The contest is open to K-12 public, private, and home school students. After learning about ducks, geese, or swans, students draw, paint, or sketch their favorite species from the eligible North American, Pacific, and Caribbean Island species list.

Artwork is judged in four groups: Grades K-3, 4-6, 7-9, and 10-12. Three 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup>, and 16 honorable mention places are selected for each group. Each state selects a "best of show" winner from the 1st place winners, which then competes at the national level.



For full contest rules, visit the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service's Junior Duck Stamp website. <u>http://bit.ly/USFWS-JDSContest</u>. Information includes:

- Eligible Species List
- Art Contest Rules/Technical Requirements
- Contest Entry Form/Reference Form



2023–Utah Best of Show–Morgan Becker

**The national winner receives a \$1000 scholarship!** The national winner's artwork is also made into a collector's stamp sold all over the nation. The proceeds from the \$5 stamp support conservation education.

Entries must be hand-delivered or postmarked by **March 1, 2024** to: Jill Shannon, Park Ranger Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge 2155 W Forest ST Brigham City, UT 84302

For Contestants: Contest is not affiliated with any particular school or school district.

## **Utah Junior Duck Stamp Art Contest**



## **Connecting Children with Nature Through Science & Art**



The Junior Duck Stamp Program is a fun engaging way to teach wetland habitat and conservation to students. The contest is open to K-12 public, private, and home school students. After learning about ducks, geese, or swans, students draw, paint, or sketch their favorite species from the eligible North American, Pacific, and Caribbean Island species list.

Artwork is judged in four groups: Grades K-3, 4–6, 7–9, and 10–12. Three 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup>, and 16 honorable mention places are selected for each group. Each state selects a "best of show" winner from the 1st place winners, which then competes at the national level. For full contest rules and information, visit the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service's Junior Duck Stamp website. <u>http://bit.ly/USFWS-JDSContest</u>



Entries must be hand-delivered or postmarked by **March 1, 2024** to: Jill Shannon, Park Ranger Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge 2155 W Forest St Brigham City, UT 84302



2023–Utah Best of Show–Morgan Becker

The national winner's artwork is made into a collector's stamp sold all over the nation. The proceeds from the \$5 stamp support conservation education.



## 2 Education & Art Supply trunks available!

Not sure how to get started? Ask Jill jill\_shannon@fws.gov, 435-734-6429.